
Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Conservatives for Term Limits 5/22/2025 1

05/09/2022

06/02/2022

07/06/2022

09/29/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/19/2022

10/28/2022

10/28/2022

11/02/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

$850.00

$10,000.00

$1,068.89

$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$30.00

$318.75

$5,750.00

$5.00

$20,000.00

$5.00

$4,500.00

Coates Law Firm, PL

Citizens for Clean
Government

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

Reliant Florida Consulting
LLC

1631 Digital LLC

Bank of America Corporation

Coates Law Firm, PL

Consensus Media, LLC

Bank of America Corporation

Reliant Florida Consulting
LLC

Bank of America Corporation

Consensus Media, LLC

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

3121 Venture Place Suite 1

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

50 N Laura St #2500

157 John Dabb Court

100 North Tryon Street

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

P.O Box 2898

100 North Tryon Street

50 N Laura St #2500

100 North Tryon Street

P.O Box 2898

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Jacksonville, FL 32257

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Chester, MD 21619

Charlotte, NC 28255

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Winter Park, FL 32790

Charlotte, NC 28255

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Charlotte, NC 28255

Winter Park, FL 32790

Legal & Professional

Contribution

Consulting

Advertising

Advertising

Bank Charge

Legal & Professional

Advertising

Bank Charge

Advertising

Media Production

Bank Charge
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11/10/2022

11/10/2022

01/01/2023

01/01/2023

01/10/2023

$1.00

$3,019.80

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$14,004.56

Bank of America Corporation

Right Aim Media LLC

J.J. Luckey & Company CPA

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

Honest Leadership

100 North Tryon Street

4030 Henderson Blvd Ste 351

4045 NW 43rd Street, Suite A

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

1103 Hays St

Charlotte, NC 28255

Tampa, FL 33629

Gainesville, FL 32606

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahasse, FL 32301

Bank Charge

Advertising

Legal and Professional

Consulting and Compliance

Contribution


