## **Expenditures**

## **Conservatives for Term Limits**

Date Updated 5/22/2025

Page 1

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
05/09/2022	\$850.00	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal & Professional
06/02/2022	\$10,000.00	Citizens for Clean Government	3121 Venture Place Suite 1	Jacksonville, FL 32257	Contribution
07/06/2022	\$1,068.89	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Consulting
09/29/2022	\$10,000.00	Reliant Florida Consulting LLC	50 N Laura St #2500	Jacksonville, FL 32202	Advertising
10/12/2022	\$50,000.00	1631 Digital LLC	157 John Dabb Court	Chester, MD 21619	Advertising
10/12/2022	\$30.00	Bank of America Corporation	100 North Tryon Street	Charlotte, NC 28255	Bank Charge
10/19/2022	\$318.75	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal & Professional
10/28/2022	\$5,750.00	Consensus Media, LLC	P.O Box 2898	Winter Park, FL 32790	Advertising
10/28/2022	\$5.00	Bank of America Corporation	100 North Tryon Street	Charlotte, NC 28255	Bank Charge
11/02/2022	\$20,000.00	Reliant Florida Consulting LLC	50 N Laura St #2500	Jacksonville, FL 32202	Advertising
11/07/2022	\$5.00	Bank of America Corporation	100 North Tryon Street	Charlotte, NC 28255	Bank Charge
11/07/2022	\$4,500.00	Consensus Media, LLC	P.O Box 2898	Winter Park, FL 32790	Media Production

## **Expenditures**

## **Conservatives for Term Limits**

Date Updated 5/22/2025

Page 2

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
11/10/2022	\$1.00	Bank of America Corporation	100 North Tryon Street	Charlotte, NC 28255	Bank Charge
11/10/2022	\$3,019.80	Right Aim Media LLC	4030 Henderson Blvd Ste 351	Tampa, FL 33629	Advertising
01/01/2023	\$1,500.00	J.J. Luckey & Company CPA	4045 NW 43rd Street, Suite A	Gainesville, FL 32606	Legal and Professional
01/01/2023	\$2,000.00	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Consulting and Compliance
01/10/2023	\$14,004.56	Honest Leadership	1103 Hays St	Tallahasse, FL 32301	Contribution